## **REQUEST FOR EXCLUSION FROM CLASS ("OPT-OUT") FORM**

## <u>In re Behr Dayton Thermal Products, LLC</u> <u>United States District Court for the Southern District of Ohio, Western Division at Dayton</u> <u>Case No. 03:08-cv-00326 (WHR)</u>

## YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS FORM IF YOU DO NOT WISH TO BE PART OF THE CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT

By signing and returning this form, I confirm that I do not want to be included in the Settlement of the class action lawsuit referenced above.

I understand that by opting out, I am giving up my right to receive any payments under the Settlement of the class action lawsuit referenced above.

By opting out, I understand that I retain any existing right to file my own individual lawsuit against Behr Dayton Thermal Products LLC, Behr America, Inc., MAHLE Behr Dayton LLC, MAHLE Behr USA, Inc., Old Carco, LLC, formerly known as Chrysler, LLC, and Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel, LLC.

By providing the following information, I affirm that I want to <u>opt-out</u> of this class and the Settlement of the class action lawsuit referenced above:

First Name	rst Name		Middle Initial		Last Name		
Former Name (i	f any): Firs	st Name	Middle	e Initial		Last Name	
Address of Prop	erty at Issue		City	Sta	ate	Zip	
Current Address	s (If Different than	1 above)	City	Sta	ate	Zip	
Home Phone Number				Work/Other Phone Number			
Co-Owner Name (if any): First Name			Middle Initial		Last Name		
Co-Owner Addı	ess (if any):	City		State	Zip		
Mail to:In re Behr Dayton Thermal Products LLC Exclusions RG/2 Claims Administration LLC, PO Box 59479, Philadelphia, PA 19102-9479Deadline:MUST BE POSTMARKED ON OR BEFORE: December 4, 2023							

Mark the Settlement Class Area\* that the above "Property at Issue" is in:

Settlement Class A Area

Settlement Class B Area

Both Settlement Class Areas

\*The map of the class areas can be found in the Notice of Proposed Class Action Settlement And Your Rights that was mailed to you and on the class website: (www.mccookfieldclassaction.com).

Sign Here

Date

Mail to:In re Behr Dayton Thermal Products LLC Exclusions<br/>RG/2 Claims Administration LLC, PO Box 59479, Philadelphia, PA 19102-9479Deadline:MUST BE POSTMARKED ON OR BEFORE: December 4, 2023